TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424089

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Owner name to Swiftpage, Inc. Entity Type to a Corporation in Delaware. previously recorded on Reel 005380 Frame 0603. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Original owner name was Swiftpage ACT! LLC and Entity type was LLC in Colorado. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Swiftpage ACT! LLC | | 10/14/2014 | Limited Liability Company: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Swiftpage, Inc. | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: 621 17th Street, Suite 500 | | |
| City: | Denver | |
| State/Country: COLORADO | | |
| Postal Code: 80293 | | |
| Entity Type: | Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3695723 | SWIFTPAGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034846112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3039781000 Phone:

Email: afehr@swiftpage.com

Correspondent Name: Amber Fehr

Address Line 1: 621 17th Street, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80293

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Emily Cassidy | |
|--------------------|-----------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Emily Cassidy/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/18/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Swiftpage Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM320030

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| ş | 1,450111462 | romeny | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------------|--------|----------------|-------------------|
| *************************************** | Ownhada vo Hrc | LLC | 05/01/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| • | | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Swittpage ACPTIC Swiftpage, Inc. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 621 17th Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 500 |
| City: | Denver |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80293 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLOHADO Corporation: Delawar |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Linheith thhe | Number | Word Mark |
|-----------------------|---------|-----------|
| i i Aranamon minimar: | 3030723 | SWIFTPAGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3034846112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

303-978-1000 .130

Email:

ecassidy@swiftpage.com

Correspondent Name:

Amber Fehr

Address Line 1:

621 17th Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Denver, COLORADO 80293

10/14/2014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Emily Cassidy** SIGNATURE: /Emily Cassidy/ DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Summit 5 Name Change Documentation#page1.tif source=Summit 5 Name Change Documentation#page2.tif

900304129

RECORDED: 04/18/2017